
CLASSIFICAÇÕES FINAIS 12º CIRCUITO XADREZ BARREIRO 2010 
Escalão sub 08 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Pedro Palmelao Ferroviários 2,5 2 2,5   2 2 3,5 3 2,5 2 22 16 
2 David Barros Bonfim 2,5 3 3   2,5 2 2   1,5 3 19,5 16 
3 Alexandre Miranda Ferroviários 3   2 2   2 2 2 3 2,5 18,5 14,5 
4 Alexandre Gouveia Santoantoniense 3   2 2 2   3 2     14 14 
5 André Silva B´Lândia       2 1 2   1 2   8 0 
6 Hugo Lourenço B´Lândia         2 1 1   2   6 0 
7 João Sousa B´Lândia   1     1   1   2   5 0 
8 Sérgio Pires B´Lândia           2 2       4 0 
9 Hugo Pereira B´Lândia         0   1   2   3 0 

10 Joana Marques Peões Caparica       2             2 0 
11 André Filipe Silva B´Lândia                 1,5   1,5 0 
12 Mateus Leal B´Lândia                 1,5   1,5 0 
13 Henrique Jesus B´Lândia                 1   1 0 
14 João Silva B´Lândia 1                   1 0 
15 Pedro Ruivo B´Lândia         1           1 0 
16 Catarina Cavaco Paivense                   1 1 0 
17 José Adriano B´Lândia                 0,5   0,5 0 
18 Lara Bianca Buzios 0                   0 0 
19 Luís Oliveira Ferroviários 0                   0 0 

 

  



Escalão sub 10 

 Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Ruben Dias Ferroviários 3 3,5 4,5 3,5 3 3 3 3 4 3 33,5 21,5 
2 André Cabaça Juventude Lav   3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3   26 20 
3 Mauro Sá Juventude Lav 3 2,5 2,5 2,5   2,5 2 3     18 16 
4 Marta Jacinto Santoantoniense 3   3 3 3 2 2       16 16 
5 Ruben Inês Bonfim 2 3 2 2 2 2 2   2,5 2 19,5 13,5 
6 Tiago Pires Santoantoniense     2 2,5 2   2   2 3 13,5 13,5 
7 Diogo Almeida Buzios 2   2 3 2 1,5     2   12,5 12,5 
8 Fábio Deus Santoantoniense 2 2 1,5 2     2 2 2   13,5 12 
9 Hugo Silva Juventude Lav   2,5 2 1,5 2     2 1,5 2 13,5 12 

10 Beatriz Jorge Juventude Lav     2 2 2 2 1   2   11 11 
11 Pedro Fortes Telha 1     1 2 2 1,5 2 2     10,5 10,5 
12 Rui Lopo Juventude Lav 2   2 2 2 0,5   2     10,5 10,5 
13 Manuel Silva B´Lândia 0 1   1 2   2 2 1   9 9 
14 Tiago Ferreira Cavaquinhas 4   4 3             11 0 
15 Afonso Barroso Ferroviários   2,5   2 2 2 2       10,5 0 
16 Ana Vasques Silva Juventude Lav 2   2 2 2 2         10 0 
17 Diogo Soldado Telha 1       2 2,5       2,5 3 10 0 
18 Tiago Silva B´Lândia 3   2 3         2   10 0 
19 Mariana Carapinha Cavaquinhas 2   2 2             6 0 
20 Fábio Vasconcelos EB1 Fidalguinhos   1 2,5       2       5,5 0 
21 Gonçalo Pereira Casinha Surpre 3 2,5                 5,5 0 
22 Pedro Malta Peoes Caparica 2     3             5 0 
23 Daniel Bastos Lav 1 1     2 1,5           4,5 0 
24 Miguel Pereira P. A. Mendes 2 2,5                 4,5 0 
25 Rafael Rodrigues Bonfim 2 2                 4 0 
26 Edgar Veiga Bonfim 2 1,5               2 5,5 0 
27 Sofia Ferreira Lav 2 1   1,5 1             3,5 0 
28 André Lopes Cavaquinhas       3             3 0 
29 Catarina Pacheco Buzios   2 1               3 0 
30 Fábio Aires Paivense                 2 1 3 0 
31 Huyta Martins Bonfim   2               1 3 0 



32 Luís Rosa Buzios 3                   3 0 
33 Ricardo Rosa Buzios 3                   3 0 
34 Vicente Gil Peoes Caparica       2,5             2,5 0 
35 Vicente Rato Peoes Caparica       2,5             2,5 0 
36 Diogo Cochicho Santoantoniense 2                   2 0 
37 João Cardoso Lav 2     2               2 0 
38 João Mendes EB1 Fidalguinhos 2                   2 0 
39 João Serrano Santoantoniense 2                   2 0 
40 Pedro Henrique Brr 9 1 1                 2 0 
41 Rodrigo Taveira Santoantoniense 2                   2 0 
42 Diogo Pereira Santoantoniense 1,5                   1,5 0 
43 Inês Pombo Juventude Lav 1,5                   1,5 0 
44 Ana Ruivo B´Lândia         1           1 0 
45 André Ratão Peoes Caparica       1             1 0 
46 Andreia Russo Santoantoniense     1               1 0 
47 Flávio Batista Bonfim   1                 1 0 
48 Francisco Morais Santoantoniense 1                   1 0 
49 Gonçalo Cochicho Santoantoniense 1                   1 0 
50 Inês Gomes Palhais             1       1 0 
51 Jorge Soares Juventude Lav   1 0               1 0 
52 Nicolo Vicente Juventude Lav     1               1 0 
53 Manuel Maria B´Lândia                   1 1 0 
54 Mário Rico P. A. Mendes 0,5                   0,5 0 
55 Diogo Gomes B´Lândia     0               0 0 
56 Jorge Manuel SFUA 0                   0 0 
57 Tiago Bernardino Santoantoniense 0                   0 0 

 

  



Escalão sub 12 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Gonçalo Silva Bonfim 4 4,5     5 3,5 5 3,5 5 5 35,5 28,5 
2 Hugo Ferreira Ferroviários 4 3,5 4 5 4 3 4 4,5 5 3,5 40,5 26,5 
3 Daniel Caldeira Santoantoniense 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3,5 3,5 3 32 21 
4 João Crisanto Ferroviários   3,5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2,5 3 27 18,5 
5 Bruno Caldeiron Ferroviários 3 2 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 3,5 3 3 2 26 17,5 
6 Ernst Boyarshinov Ferroviários 3 2 2 2,5 3 1,5 2 3 2,5 2,5 24 16,5 
7 Pedro Carvalho Paivense 2,5 1,5 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 23 15,5 
8 Patricia Carvalho Paivense 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1,5 2,5 2 18 12,5 
9 Tiago Miranda Ferroviários 2   2 3   2,5 3 0     12,5 12,5 

10 Nuno Cavaco Paivense 1   1 1 2 1 2     1 9 8 
11 Diogo Castro Santoantoniense 3,5     3 3   3 3     15,5 0 
12 Denis Belov Ferroviários 3     3 3 2 3       14 0 
13 Miguel António Paivense         2 1,5   2 1 2 8,5 0 
14 Ricardo Reis Ferroviários 4     2,5             6,5 0 
15 Paulo Quaresma SFUA 2 2 2               6 0 
16 Tiago Barata Paivense           2 1 2     5 0 
17 Filipe Gomes Ferroviários 2   1         1     4 0 
18 Miguel Santos Buzios 3,5                   3,5 0 
19 João Oliveira Ferroviários 3                   3 0 
20 Maria Santos Buzios 3                   3 0 
22 Nuno Carvalho Paivense             3       3 0 
23 Francisco Pereira B´Lândia 2,5                   2,5 0 
24 Fred Moreira Ferroviários 2,5                   2,5 0 
25 Gonçalo Nogueira Juventude Lav 2                   2 0 
26 Neuza Mendes Ferroviários     2               2 0 
27 David Rodrigues Barreirense                   2 2 0 
28 Ruben Pereira 23 Qta. Lomba   1,5                 1,5 0 
29 Nuno Loureiro Peões Caparica       1             1 0 
30 Rafael Santos Buzios 1                   1 0 
31 Gonçalo Martins Bonfim                   1 1 0 

   



Escalão sub 14 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Gabriel Tapisso Bonfim 4,5 4 4,5 4,5 4 4 4 4 4,5   38 26 
2 Jorge Correia Santoantoniense 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3,5   34,5 25 
3 Sérgio Mendes Ferroviários   5 4   4 4 4   4 4 29 25 
4 Fábio Dias Ferroviários 4 4 3 3,5 3,5 4 4 3,5 3,5 3,5 36,5 23 
5 Rui Carvalho Bonfim         4 3 3 3 3 3,5 19,5 19,5 
6 Ruben Marques Ferroviários 3 3 3 3   3 3       18 18 
7 Wilson Gomes Ferroviários 4 3 3 2,5 2 3         17,5 17,5 
8 Tomás Santos B´Lândia   3,5   4,5 4     4 3,5   19,5 0 
9 Ruben Ferreira Cavaquinhas 3   3,5 4             10,5 0 

10 Edi Damas B´Lândia 5     4,5             9,5 0 
11 Mariana Malta Peões Caparica 3     2,5             5,5 0 
12 David Domingues SFUA       0 1,5     2     3,5 0 
13 Inês Raposo Juventude Lav   2,5                 2,5 0 
14 João Loureiro Peões Caparica       2             2 0 
15 Diogo Sobral 23 Zeca Afonso     1,5               1,5 0 
16 Bruno Silva B´Lândia                 1   1 0 

 

 

Escalão sub 16 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Volodimir Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 5,5 5,5 5,5 53,5 33,5 
2 Luis Agapito B´Lândia 5 3,5 5 4,5 5 3   4,5     30,5 27,5 
3 Susana Pereira Santoantoniense 4   5 4   4 4,5 5     26,5 26,5 
4 Alex Barreto B´Lândia 3,5 4 4 3 2,5 3,5 3 3 4   30,5 22 
5 Cláudio Gonçalves SFUA 3 2,5 3 2,5 3   3 3 3 4 27 19 
6 Nuno Bernardo Bonfim   3 3 4 3 3 3 3     22 19 
7 Susana Martins Juventude Lav 3       4   3 3 2 4 19 19 
8 Miguel Jorge Ferroviários 2,5 3,5 3 3,5 3 3 2,5       21 18,5 
9 Bruno Medina Bonfim 3,5 3 3 3 3     2     17,5 17,5 



10 Henrique Costa B´Lândia         3     4 3,5   10,5 0 
11 Bruno Mendonça Bonfim   3 3               6 0 
12 Cristina Vieira Bonfim   3   1,5             4,5 0 
13 Beatriz Fernandes Juventude Lav 4                   4 0 
14 Rui Felix Bonfim     3               3 0 

 

 

Escalão sub 18 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Pedro Agapito B´Lândia 4 3,5 4 3   4   3     21,5 21,5 
2 Vitaly Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 3,5 3,5 3,5 3 3 3 2,5 4 3,5 4 33,5 22 
3 António Vasques Santoantoniense 6   5       5   5   21 0 
4 Manuel Santos B´Lândia   4     5     5 4,5   18,5 0 
5 Modesto Mendes Cavadas 5   4,5 4             13,5 0 
6 Leonardo Barata Santoantoniense         3 3,5 4       10,5 0 
7 Tiago Marques Bonfim     4               4 0 

 

 

Geral - Feminino 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Susana Pereira Santoantoniense 4   5 4   4 4,5 5     26,5 26,5 
2 Susana Martins Juventude Lav 3       3   3 3 2 4 18 18 
3 Marta Jacinto Santoantoniense 3   3 3 3 2 2       16 16 
4 Patricia Carvalho Paivense 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1,5 2,5 2 18 12,5 
5 Beatriz Jorge Juventude Lav     2 2 2 2 1   2   11 11 
6 Ana Vasques Silva Juventude Lav 2   2 2 2 2         10 0 
7 Mariana Carapinha Cavaquinhas 2   2 2             6 0 
8 Mariana Malta Peões Caparica 3     2,5             5,5 0 
9 Cristina Vieira Bonfim   3   1,5             4,5 0 

10 Beatriz Fernandes Juventude Lav 4                   4 0 



11 Sofia Ferreira Lav 2 1   1,5 1             3,5 0 
12 Catarina Pacheco Buzios   2 1               3 0 
13 Maria Santos Buzios 3                   3 0 
14 Inês Raposo Juventude Lav   2,5                 2,5 0 
15 Joana Marques Peões Caparica       2             2 0 
16 Neuza Mendes Ferroviários     2               2 0 
17 Inês Pombo Juventude Lav 1,5                   1,5 0 
18 Ana Ruivo B´Lândia         1           1 0 
19 Andreia Russo Santoantoniense     1               1 0 
20 Inês Gomes Palhais             1       1 0 
21 Catarina Cavaco Paivense                   1 1 0 
22 Lara Bianca Buzios 0                   0 0 

 

 

Escalão Sénior 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 Miroslav Leskiv Ferroviários 6 6 5 5 5   4,5       31,5 31,5 
2 Vitor Morais EDP 4,5   6 5,5 3,5 4 5   5 4,5 38 30,5 
3 Fernando Casanova Bonfim 5   4 5     5 4 5   28 28 
3 Carlos C. Santos Individual 5 5 4         5 4 5 28 28 
5 Dinis Barros Bonfim 4 3,5 4   5 5 4   4 5 34,5 27 
6 Carlos Flores Náutico Moitense 3,5 4,5 4 4,5 4 5 4,5 4 4 3,5 41,5 26,5 
7 Ilya Totoi Náutico Moitense 5   3,5 4,5 4 4 4 4 4 4,5 37,5 26 
8 Dinis Tiago Bonfim 4 4 4 4,5 4   4   4 3,5 32 24,5 
9 Artur Silva Ferroviários 4 3,5   3,5 4 4 3 4,5 3 3,5 33 23,5 

10 Carlos Ferreira Ferroviários 3 4 3 3,5 3,5 3 4 3,5 2 2,5 32 21,5 
11 Oleksander Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 3,5 3 3,5 4 4       3 3 24 21 
12 Bruno Maia  Santoantoniense 4 3   4   3 3 3 3   23 20 
13 Emanuel Carvalho Bonfim     5     5 5 4 5,5   24,5 0 
14 Mário Póvoa Bonfim       5 6 5 3,5   3   22,5 0 
15 Paulo Barreto B´Lândia         4 3 4 4 3   18 0 
16 Rafael Santos Santoantoniense         6 4,5 3,5       14 0 



17 Ricardo Sousa Santoantoniense       4,5   5 4       13,5 0 
18 Filip Mensev SFUA 2,5   3,5 3 2     2     13 0 
19 Luís Simões Reis Ferroviários 4 4,5   4,5             13 0 
20 Joaquim Silva B´Lândia         3 3   3,5 3   12,5 0 
21 Sérgio Emídio Bonfim             5,5 3 4   12,5 0 
22 Mocacu Cristinel SFUA 4 2 2,5 3             11,5 0 
23 Vasco Ramos Barreirense     6             5 11 0 
24 Ivaz Adrian SFUA 3 2 2 3             10 0 
25 Ricardo Assunção Náutico Moitense     3   3,5 3         9,5 0 
26 Harry Martins CX Moita       5   4         9 0 
27 Rafael Teixeira Santoantoniense             4 3,5     7,5 0 
28 Vitor Oliveira Bonfim   4,5 2,5               7 0 
29 Paulo Pacheco Individual   3,5 3               6,5 0 
30 Paulo Pires Santoantoniense           3 3       6 0 
31 Ricardo Pereira Santoantoniense               6     6 0 
32 Rui Silva B´Lândia   2             2 2 6 0 
33 Flávio Silva Ferroviários 5                   5 0 
34 Pedro Barata Barreirense               5     5 0 
35 Eurico Pereira Náutico Moitense                 2,5 2,5 5 0 
36 Rui Sousa  B´Lândia         1 1,5   2     4,5 0 
37 António Bravo Barreirense               4     4 0 
38 Fábio Marques Barreirense         4           4 0 
39 Luís Morais Barreirense               4     4 0 
40 António Dias Peões Caparica 3,5                   3,5 0 
41 Hugo Silva Peões Caparica       3,5             3,5 0 
42 Alexandre Oliveira Bonfim   3                 3 0 
43 João Gil Peões Caparica       3             3 0 
44 Tiago Pinto Individual         3           3 0 
45 Daniel Martins Individual                   3 3 0 
46 Filipe Ledo Santoantoniense           1,5 1       2,5 0 
47 João Morais Santoantoniense 1                   1 0 

 

 



Escalão Veteranos 

Pos Participante Clube/Escola SFC Leças  Juv La  Ferro  Penin  Qta Ar  Palha Bonfi  Brinc  Paive total 6 + 

1 José Duarte Silva Náutico Moitense 4 4,5 4 3,5 4 4 4 5 3,5 4 40,5 25,5 
2 Carlos Martins Náutico Moitense 4   4   4,5 4,5     4 4 25 25 
3 João Cardina GX Alekhine 4 4,5 4 4 4 4 4       28,5 24,5 
4 Aurélio Pereira GX Alekhine   4,5 3 3,5 4,5 4,5       4 24 24 
5 Francisco Marques B´Lândia   3 3,5 4 4 3,5 4 2 4 4 32 23,5 
6 José Assunção Náutico Moitense 4,5   3,5 3,5 3 3 2,5   4 4 28 22,5 
7 José Mouquinho GX Alekhine   5 4 3,5 3 4       3 22,5 22,5 
8 José Marcelino Náutico Moitense 3,5 4 4 3,5   3 2,5 3 3 3,5 30 21,5 
9 Vitor Mira Ferroviários 4 4 3 4     2,5   3   20,5 20,5 

10 Norberto Santos GX Alekhine   4 3 3 3 4 3   3 3 26 20 
11 Lenine Sobreiro SFUA 3 3 3 3,5 4     3 3   22,5 19,5 
12 Staline Rodrigues Náutico Moitense 4   3     3 3 3 3 3 22 19 
13 Manuel Brito Barreirense         4 4,5 3,5 4 4,5   20,5 0 
14 Vitor Vieira GX Alekhine     4 4 4 3 4       19 0 
15 Albino Santos SFUA   2 0,5 1 1     1     5,5 0 
16 Manuel Almeida Individual       4,5             4,5 0 
17 Libertino Remourinho Náutico Moitense       3             3 0 

 

 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR CLUBES   

Volodimir Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 5,5 5,5 5,5 53,5 33,5 
Miroslav Leskiv Ferroviários 6 6 5 5 5   4,5       31,5 31,5 
Hugo Ferreira Ferroviários 4 3,5 4 5 4 3 4 4,5 5 3,5 40,5 26,5 
Sérgio Mendes Ferroviários   5 4   4 4 4   4 4 29 25 
Artur Silva Ferroviários 4 3,5   3,5 4 4 3 4,5 3 3,5 33 23,5 
Fábio Dias Ferroviários 4 4 3 3,5 3,5 4 4 3,5 3,5 3,5 36,5 23 
Vitaly Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 3,5 3,5 3,5 3 3 3 2,5 4 3,5 4 33,5 22 
Ruben Dias Ferroviários 3 3,5 4,5 3,5 3 3 3 3 4 3 33,5 21,5 
Carlos Ferreira Ferroviários 3 4 3 3,5 3,5 3 4 3,5 2 2,5 32 21,5 



Oleksander Ulyanovsky Ferroviários 3,5 3 3,5 4 4       3 3 24 21 
  249 

 Vitor Mira Ferroviários 4 4 3 4     2,5   3   20,5 20,5 
João Crisanto Ferroviários   3,5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2,5 3 27 18,5 
Miguel Jorge Ferroviários 2,5 3,5 3 3,5 3 3 2,5       21 18,5 
Ruben Marques Ferroviários 3 3 3 3   3 3       18 18 
Bruno Caldeiron Ferroviários 3 2 2,5 2 2,5 2,5 3,5 3 3 2 26 17,5 
Wilson Gomes Ferroviários 4 3 3 2,5 2 3         17,5 17,5 
Ernst Boyarshinov Ferroviários 3 2 2 2,5 3 1,5 2 3 2,5 2,5 24 16,5 
Pedro Palmelao Ferroviários 2,5 2 2,5   2 2 3,5 3 2,5 2 22 16 
Alexandre Miranda Ferroviários 3   2 2   2 2 2 3 2,5 18,5 14,5 
Tiago Miranda Ferroviários 2   2 3   2,5 3 0     12,5 12,5 
                      

 
  

                       
 

  
                       

 
    

Gonçalo Silva Bonfim 4 4,5     5 3,5 5 3,5 5 5 35,5 28,5 
Fernando Casanova Bonfim 5   4 5     5 4 5   28 28 
Dinis Barros Bonfim 4 3,5 4   5 5 4   4 5 34,5 27 
Gabriel Tapisso Bonfim 4,5 4 4,5 4,5 4 4 4 4 4,5   38 26 
Dinis Tiago Bonfim 4 4 4 4,5 4   4   4 3,5 32 24,5 
Rui Carvalho Bonfim         4 3 3 3 3 3,5 19,5 19,5 
Nuno Bernardo Bonfim   3 3 4 3 3 3 3     22 19 
Bruno Medina Bonfim 3,5 3 3 3 3     2     17,5 17,5 
David Barros Bonfim 2,5 3 3   2,5 2 2   1,5 3 19,5 16 
Ruben Inês Bonfim 2 3 2 2 2 2 2   2,5 2 19,5 13,5 

219,5 
                      

 
    

                      
 

  
 Susana Pereira Santoantoniense 4   5 4   4 4,5 5     26,5 26,5 

Jorge Correia Santoantoniense 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3,5   34,5 25 
Daniel Caldeira Santoantoniense 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3,5 3,5 3 32 21 
Bruno Maia  Santoantoniense 4 3   4   3 3 3 3   23 20 
Marta Jacinto Santoantoniense 3   3 3 3 2 2       16 16 



Alexandre Gouveia Santoantoniense 3   2 2 2   3 2     14 14 
Tiago Pires Santoantoniense     2 2,5 2   2   2 3 13,5 13,5 
Fábio Deus Santoantoniense 2 2 1,5 2     2 2 2   13,5 12 

 
 Carlos Flores Náutico Moitense 3,5 4,5 4 4,5 4 5 4,5 4 4 3,5 41,5 26,5 

Ilya Totoi Náutico Moitense 5   3,5 4,5 4 4 4 4 4 4,5 37,5 26 
José Duarte Silva Náutico Moitense 4 4,5 4 3,5 4 4 4 5 3,5 4 40,5 25,5 
Carlos Martins Náutico Moitense 4   4   4,5 4,5     4 4 25 25 
José Assunção Náutico Moitense 4,5   3,5 3,5 3 3 2,5   4 4 28 22,5 
José Marcelino Náutico Moitense 3,5 4 4 3,5   3 2,5 3 3 3,5 30 21,5 
Staline Rodrigues Náutico Moitense 4   3     3 3 3 3 3 22 19 

                       
 

  
 André Cabaça Juventude Lav   3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3   26 20 

Susana Martins Juventude Lav 3       4   3 3 2 4 19 19 
Mauro Sá Juventude Lav 3 2,5 2,5 2,5   2,5 2 3     18 16 
Hugo Silva Juventude Lav   2,5 2 1,5 2     2 1,5 2 13,5 12 
Beatriz Jorge Juventude Lav     2 2 2 2 1   2   11 11 
Rui Lopo Juventude Lav 2   2 2 2 0,5   2     10,5 10,5 
                      

 
  

                       
 

    
Luis Agapito B´Lândia 5 3,5 5 4,5 5 3   4,5     30,5 27,5 
Francisco Marques B´Lândia   3 3,5 4 4 3,5 4 2 4 4 32 23,5 
Alex Barreto B´Lândia 3,5 4 4 3 2,5 3,5 3 3 4   30,5 22 
Pedro Agapito B´Lândia 4 3,5 4 3   4   3     21,5 21,5 
Manuel Silva B´Lândia 0 1   1 2   2 2 1   9 9 

João Cardina GX Alekhine 4 4,5 4 4 4 4 4       28,5 24,5 
Aurélio Pereira GX Alekhine   4,5 3 3,5 4,5 4,5       4 24 24 
José Mouquinho GX Alekhine   5 4 3,5 3 4       3 22,5 22,5 
Norberto Santos GX Alekhine   4 3 3 3 4 3   3 3 26 20 
                      

 
  

 



                      
 

  
 Pedro Carvalho Paivense 2,5 1,5 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 23 15,5 

Patricia Carvalho Paivense 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1,5 2,5 2 18 12,5 
Nuno Cavaco Paivense 1   1 1 2 1 2     1 9 8 

Cláudio Gonçalves SFUA 3 2,5 3 2,5 3   3 3 3 4 27 19 
Lenine Sobreiro SFUA 3 3 3 3,5 4     3 3   22,5 19,5 

Vitor Morais EDP 4,5   6 5,5 3,5 4 5   5 4,5 38 30,5 

Diogo Almeida Buzios 2   2 3 2 1,5     2   12,5 12,5 

Pedro Fortes Telha 1     1 2 2 1,5 2 2     10,5 10,5 
 


